Resolution Number Resolution Type

Supplemental

Section Number

26-00000-00-GM

BE IT RESOLVED, by the 
Governing Body Type

Council of the
Local Public Agency Type

City of 

Name of Local Public Agency
YORKVILLE Illinois that there is hereby appropriated the sum of

DollarsOne Hundred Fifty Thousand ( )  $150,000.00 

of Motor Fuel Tax funds for the purpose of maintaining streets and highways under the applicable provisions of Illinois Highway Code from

Beginning Date
05/01/25 to

Ending Date
04/30/26 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that only those operations as listed and described on the approved Estimate of Maintenance Costs,

[...]

Killian, as Trustee under the provisions 
of a deed or deed in trust duly recorded and delivered pursuant to a Trust Agreement dated June 
20, 2003 and known as  The Virginia W. Killian Trust, as to an undivided one-half interest 
(collectively the “Grantor”), for and in consideration of Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred and 
00/100’s Dollars ($14,300.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants,  sells and 
conveys to the United City of Yorkville, Kendall County, Illinois, its successors and assignees 
(Grantee), a temporary construction easement for the purpose of construction of a watermain and

[...]

Killian, as Trustee under the 
provisions of a deed or deed in trust duly recorded and delivered pursuant to a Trust Agreement 
dated June 20, 2003 and known as  The Virginia W. Killian Trust, as to an undivided one-half 
interest (Grantors), for and in consideration of Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred and 00/100’s 
Dollars ($17,700.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, grant, bargain and convey to the 
United City of Yorkville, Kendall County, Illinois, a municipal corporation, (Grantee):   

An easement over, under, upon and across the Permanent Easement area shown and